

è

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8840/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CRLA No.504/2008 and CRLA No.2697/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPAK S/O PARASRAM ADE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amoh B. Karande, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner/State sought permission to serve notice by way of fresh dasti summons on the unserved Respondents. Permission granted.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents.
Dasti, in addition.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |
| Master | Court Master |