

(
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7935/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CRLA No.504/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANTOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8840 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For the parties : Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed after two weeks with a clear office
report from the Registry indicating therein service position in
respect of both the matters.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|