

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7935/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CRLA No.504/2008,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANTOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, permission
to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8840 of 2010
(With applns. For c/delay in filing SLP, stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For the parties : Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Let fresh notice be issued by way of publication on unserved Respondent No. 11, who is stated to have been absconding, in two daily newspapers one in Hindi and the other in English, having wide circulation in the last known area of residence of unserved respondent No. 11 in SLP(Crl) No. 8840 of 2010.

Leave granted.

After the publication of notice against Respondent No. 11 in SLP(Crl) No. 8840 of 2010, let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if any, in the meanwhile.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|