

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1992/2012

SANTOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1991/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.A. No.1991/2012

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing proof of publication in respect of respondent No.1. The learned counsel for the appellant to also furnish fresh address of respondent No.6 within the aforesaid time.

Crl.A. No.1992/2012

Service is complete.

List again on 30.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar