

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1992/2012

SANTOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1991/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal No. 1991 of 2012

The appeal against respondent nos. 6 and 11 has already been dismissed vide the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 19th January, 2015. Service upon remaining all the respondent nos. 1-5, 7-10 and 12-14 is complete but none has entered appearance. This appeal stands complete. Original records have been received from the Courts below.

Criminal Appeal No. 1992 of 2015

Respondent no. 1 is well served and well represented. Service upon respondent nos. 2 to 15 is complete but none has entered appearance. No additional documents have been filed by the

-2-

learned counsel for parties in both the matters. Original records have been received from the Courts below.

The appeals stand complete.

Registry to process the appeals for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar